
Cheshire & North Wales Centre ACU Trials Dates 2024
Centre Chamionship round

Sunday without agreed event

Date Week No Club name Event type Event location or name Changed

Sunday - 31/12/23 53

Sunday - 07/01/24 1 Macclesfield single venue RHQ

Sunday - 07/01/24 1 Frodsham Practise Alvanley

Sunday - 14/01/24 2 Manchester 17 MCC Road trial Fisher - Quarnford near Buxton

21/01/24 3 Frodsham Single venue Alvanley

28/01/24 4 Cheshire Youth Club championship Alvanley

4/2/2024 5 South Liverpool Road trial Denbigh

2/11/2024 6

2/18/2024 7 Frodsham Single venue Alvanley

2/25/2024 8

3/3/2024 9 Winsford Y was no event

10/3/2024 10 Macclesfield Single venue, Club championship RHQ

17-03-24 11 Cheshire Youth Club championship Nant Ucha

17-03-24 11 Congleton Rockshock Classic Trial Lime Kiln Mow Cop Y was BIG Lap

Saturday - 23/3/24 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Dead Easy Trial Bodkins Bank Mow Cop Y was 13/4/24

24-03-24 12 Oswestry Single venue Presidents Cup Trial

31-03-24 13

1/4/2024 14 Llangollen Road trial Lomax

7/4/2024 14 Colwyn Bay Single venue Grinllwm, Llanrhychwyn, Nr Llanrwst, Conwy Valley

Saturday - 13/04/24 15

Sunday - 14/04/24 15 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Tower Charity Trial Near Macclesfield

21-04-24 16 Macclesfield Single venue, Club championship RHQ

28-04-24 17 Frodsham Single venue Mickerdale

4/5/2024 18 Llangollen Club championship Round 1

5/5/2024 18 Wrexham Single venue TBC



Saturday - 11/05/24 19 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Dead Easy Trial Rushton Spencer

12/5/2024 19 Cheshire Youth Club championship Swan's Farm

19--05-24 20

25-05-24 21 Oswestry Single venue Steetley Plate Trial

Sunday - 26/05/24 21 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Dead Easy Trial Bignal End near Newcastle

1/6/2024 22 Macclesfield Single venue, Club championship Hazels

9/6/2024 23 Llangollen Club championship Round 2

16-06-24 24 Cheshire Youth Club championship Swan's Farm

Saturday - 22/06/24 25 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Dead Easy Trial Alderley Edge

23-06-24 25 Colwyn Bay Single venue Grinllwm, Llanrhychwyn, Nr Llanrwst, Conwy Valley.

29-06-24 26 Macclesfield Single venue, Club championship Higher Nabbs

Sunday - 07/07/24 27 Manchester 17 MCC Road trial Dave Rowland National Buxton Area

Sunday - 14/07/24 28 Congleton Single venue Belmont big lap, mow cop Y was 17/3/24

21-07-24 29 Cheshire Youth Club championship TBD

Saturday - 27/07/24 30 Manchester 17 MCC Road trial Wobblers Wilboarclough area

28-07-24 30 Wrexham Single venue TBC

4/8/2024 31

10/8/2024 32 Macclesfield Single venue, Club championship RHQ

11/8/2024 32 Llangollen Road trial PJ1

18-08-24 33

24-08-24 34 Wrexham Single venue TBC

25-08-24 34 Wrexham Single venue TBC

26-08-24 35 Macclesfield Single venue RHQ MACC Trial

Sunday - 01/09/24 35 Manchester 17 MCC Road trial Hpwell/Hartle Peak Forest area

Sunday - 08/09/24 36 Frodsham Single venue Alvanley Y was 1/9/24

Saturday - 14/09/24 37 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Dead Easy Trial Peak Forest

15-09-24 37 Oswestry Single venue Rodneys Pillar Trial

22-09-24 38 Colwyn Bay Single venue Pennant Canal, Llandogedd, Nr Llanrwst, Conwy Valley.

29-09-24 38 Macclesfield Road trial Hazels John MacDonald Y was 20/10/24

9/29/2024 39 Cheshire Youth Club championship Alvanley

Saturday - 05/10/24 40 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Dead Easy Trial Buxton



6/10/2024 40 Llangollen Club championship Round 3

13/10/2024 41 Oswestry Single venue Longney Cup Trial

27/10/2024 43 Llangollen Club championship Round 4

3/11/2024 44 Frodsham Single venue Mouldsworth

Saturday - 09/11/24 45 Manchester 17 MCC Road trial Northern Experts Wilboarclough area

Saturday - 16/11/24 46 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Dead Easy Trial Rushton Spencer

17/11/2024 46 Macclesfield Single venue, Club championship RHQ

24/11/2024 47 Wrexham Single venue TBC

1/12/2024 48 Macclesfield Single venue, Club championship RHQ

8/12/2024 49 Oswestry Single venue Viscol Cup Trial

15/12/2024 50

22/12/2024 51 Llangollen Single venue Goodwill

Thursday - 26/12/24 52 Manchester 17 MCC Single venue Boxing Day Madness TrialMarple Bridge

Sunday - 29/12/24 52

Sunday - 05/01/25 1

Sunday - 12/01/25 2 Manchester 17 MCC Road trial Fisher - Quarnford near Buxton


